
General $1,953,943

Capital Outlay $1,051,485

Special Education $365,408

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.663

Owner Occupied $3.722

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.701

Special Education $0.452

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $0.904

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$660,774

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$660,774Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $434,127,886

Owner Occupied $47,922,903

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $73,265,806

Total $555,316,595

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

13.2

25.0%

18.6

$51,421Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

12.0

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 152.345

9-12 43.233

161.112

47.404

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 205.229 218.312

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 222

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 115

District Dropout Rate 1.2%

% Special Needs Students* 18.0%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 35.2%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

93.8%

10

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 376

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 213

Educational Funds $15,322

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 213.06

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

2

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

40

2023-2024 Profile of Iroquois School District 02-3

Home County: Beadle

*No ACT data displayed when less than 
ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 9.651 9.796

111 E Washita St, Iroquois, SD  57353

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $66,993

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,487,188

PK Instruction $36,706

Adult Instruction $0

$244,113

$9,610

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $135,830

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,595,337

County $11,439

State $720,264

Federal $338,600

Total $2,665,639

$503,477

$0

$0

$154,828

$252,636

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$658,305 $252,636

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$5,148

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$274,854

$251,813

$250,107

$6,010

$21,800

$819

$26,438

$578

$0

$0

$12,344

$14,569

$44,760

$29,231

$0

$0

$0

$0

$5,400

$86,551

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$107,944 $6,300 $0

$0 $145,752 $0

$272,126 $51,597 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,237,343

$25,195

$0

$177,601

$188,292

$69,575

$0

$76,735

$19,738

$44,206

$4,530

$0

$0

$60,216

$405,963

$6,159

$0

$63,472

$51,453

$33,649

$0

$31,452

$1,511

$22,924

$618

$0

$0

$7,195

$16,489

$9,511

$0

$76,027

$26,317

$2,646

$0

$136,116

$244,710

$1,586

$0

$0

$0

$57,308

$117,453

$181

$0

$1,036

$2,429

$1,012

$0

$27,822

$6,651

$92,402

$0

$0

$0

$7,783

$29,501

$0

$0

$23,265

$1,222

$6,300

$145,752

$51,597

$3,339

$578

$0

$0

$0

$14,569

$11,103

$5,270

$0

$12

$12,149

$1,063

$0

$0

$596

$3,351

$0

$0

$12,344

$3,328

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Iroquois School District 02-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$117,258 $158,459

$2,822,579 $366,749 $327,714Total Expenditures

$1,903,431 $624,397 $570,711 $256,769 $276,124 $49,217


